

COBS Bread Opens in Applewood Plaza Will Host Community Day Sept, 26th - All Sales Donated to Local School Library

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

(MISSISSAUGA, ON) Sept 21, 2018 – Canada's largest bakery franchise, COBS Bread, is scheduled to open in Mississauga's Applewood Plaza next Wednesday, Sept 26th for "Community Day," where all sales are being donated to West Acres Public School library.

This is Mississauga's fourth COBS Bread bakery, and is COBS Bread's 110th bakery in Canada. The bakery will be owned and operated by Anthony Iantorno. Owners of all COBS Bread bakeries are also actively involved in their local communities which is a cornerstone of the COBS Bread brand.

COBS Bread well-known for its range of traditional and artisan breads, as well as sweet and savoury treats such as scones, croissants and danishes. All products are baked fresh daily on site and unsold product is donated to local charities at the end of the day.

COBS Bread Applewood Plaza is located at 5-1077 North Service Road in Mississauga. They will open on Community Day at 7am and regular hours will be 7:00 am – 8:00 pm Monday to Friday, and 6:00 am to 6:00 pm on Saturday and Sunday. For more information, visit the local bakery page at www.cobsbread.com/local-bakery/applewood-plaza.

-30-

About COBS Bread

At every one of COBS Bread's locations across Canada are hand-crafted bread and the freshest treats, baked every day. Offering traditional sandwich breads, artisanal loaves and smart indulgences, COBS Bread focuses on helping you bring high quality, healthy and delicious baked goods into your home. At the end of the day, all leftover product is donated to local charities.

COBS Bread is part of Bakers Delight Holdings Ltd, established in 1980 and operating as Bakers Delight in Australia and New Zealand and COBS Bread in Canada and the United States. Together they have grown to become the world's most successful bakery franchise with more than 700 bakery locations worldwide with plans to grow to 250 locations in Canada in the next five years. For more information about COBS Bread, please visit <u>www.cobsbread.com</u>.

Media Contacts:

Yvonne Young, Local Store Marketing and Communications Advisor COBS Bread Tel: 604-296-3522 E-mail: yvonne.young@cobsbread.com